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INFORMATION 

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506 

December 5, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR MARYBEL B~ER / 

FROM: TY COBBI ~ 

SUBJECT: Raisa's Schedule 

8950 

Attached at Tab I is memo from State providing Mrs. Gorbachev's 
schedule. 

Attachment 
Tab I - Levitsky Memo to Powell of December 3, 1987 with 

Mrs. Gorbachev's Schedule 



L 

8734813 8950 

United States Department of State 

Washington, D.C. 20520 

December 3, 1987 

MEMORANDUM FOR COLIN L. POWELL 
THE WHITE HOUSE 

Subject: Mrs. Gorbachev's Schedule 

The Soviets have provided us with Mrs. Gorbachev's 
schedule. A copy is attached. 

M~~ 
Executive Secretary 

Attachment: 
As stated 

LiMTEQ OFFICIAL YSE 



SUMMARY SCHEDULE FOR THE VISIT OF MRS. GORBACHEV 

Monday, December 7, 1987 

4:40 p.m. 

5:20 p.m. 

General Secretary and Mrs. Gorbachev arrive at 
Andrews Air Force Base. 
Arrival at Soviet Embassy. 

Tuesday, December 8, 1987 

10:00 
10:30 
11:00 
12:00 
12:10 
1:00 
1:30 
2:45 
4:30 

6:00 
7:00 

10:00 

a.m. 
a.m. 
a.m. 
Noon 
p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 

p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 

Arrival Ceremony at White House. 
Coffee with Mrs. Reagan at White House. 
Depart for sightseeing tour of Washington, D.C. 
Arrival at Soviet Embassy. 
Private lunch at Soviet Embassy. 
Lunch concludes. 
Arrival at White House for INF signing ceremony. 
Departure from White House for Soviet Embassy. 
Meeting with representatives of U.S. public at 
Soviet Embassy. 
Meeting at Soviet Embassy concludes. 
White House State Dinner. 
Dinner concludes. 

Wednesday, December 9, 1987 

9:30 
10:30 
11:30 
12:30 
1:00 
4:00 

5:00 
7:00 
9:00 

a.m. 
a.m. 
a.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 

p.m. 
p.m. 
p.m. 

Tour of National Gallery. 
National Gallery tour concludes. 
Tour of White House and coffee with Mrs. Reagan. 
White House tour and coffee concludes. 
Lunch at Department of State. 
Meeting with leading publishers and editors at 
Soviet Embassy. 
Meeting with publishers and editors concludes. 
Soviet return dinner at Soviet Embassy. 
Soviet return dinner concludes. 

Thursday, December 10, 1987 

9:00 a.m. 

10:30 a.m. 

11:30 a.m. 
1:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
5:30 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

Breakfast meeting with the Vice President at 
Soviet Embassy. 
Meeting with representatives of the Armenian 
General Benevolent Union. 
Coffee hosted by Mrs. Pamela Harriman at her home. 
Private lunch at Soviet Embassy. 
Departure ceremony at White House. 
Press conference in Club Room of Soviet 
residential complex. 
Departure from Andrews Air Force Base. 


