Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

Collection: Coordination Office, NSC: Records, 1983-1989 Folder Title: Raisa Gorbachev's Schedule Box: RAC Box 22

To see more digitized collections visit: <u>https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digital-library</u>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <u>https://reaganlibrary.gov/document-collection</u>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: https://reaganlibrary.gov/citing

National Archives Catalogue: https://catalog.archives.gov/

NATIONAL SECURITY COUNCIL WASHINGTON, D.C. 20506

December 5, 1987

INFORMATION

MEMORANDUM FOR MARYBEL BATJER

FROM:

TY COBB 4

SUBJECT: Raisa's Schedule

Attached at Tab I is memo from State providing Mrs. Gorbachev's schedule.

Attachment

Tab I - Levitsky Memo to Powell of December 3, 1987 with Mrs. Gorbachev's Schedule

8734813



United States Department of State

Washington, D.C. 20520

December 3, 1987

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE

MEMORANDUM FOR COLIN L. POWELL THE WHITE HOUSE

Subject: Mrs. Gorbachev's Schedule

The Soviets have provided us with Mrs. Gorbachev's schedule. A copy is attached.

1 - 23

Melvyn Levitsky

Melvyn Levitsky Executive Secretary

Attachment: As stated 8950

2

SUMMARY SCHEDULE FOR THE VISIT OF MRS. GORBACHEV

3

Monday, December 7, 1987

4:40 p.m.	General	Secretary	and Mrs.	Gorbachev	arrive	at
	Andrews	Air Force	Base.			
5:20 p.m.	Arrival	at Soviet	Embassy.			

Tuesday, December 8, 1987

10:00 a.		al Ceremony at White House.
10:30 a.	.m. Coffe	e with Mrs. Reagan at White House.
11:00 a.	.m. Depar	t for sightseeing tour of Washington, D.C.
12:00 No	on Arriv	al at Soviet Embassy.
12:10 p.	.m. Priva	te lunch at Soviet Embassy.
1:00 p.	.m. Lunch	concludes.
1:30 p.	m. Arriv	al at White House for INF signing ceremony.
2:45 p.	m. Depar	ture from White House for Soviet Embassy.
4:30 p.	m. Meetin	ng with representatives of U.S. public at
	Sovie	t Embassy.
6:00 p.	m. Meetin	ng at Soviet Embassy concludes.
7:00 p.	m. White	House State Dinner.
10:00 p.	m. Dinne:	r concludes.

Wednesday, December 9, 1987

9:30	a.m.	Tour of National Gallery.
10:30	a.m.	National Gallery tour concludes.
11:30	a.m.	Tour of White House and coffee with Mrs. Reagan.
12:30	p.m.	White House tour and coffee concludes.
1:00	p.m.	Lunch at Department of State.
4:00	p.m.	Meeting with leading publishers and editors at
		Soviet Embassy.
5:00	p.m.	Meeting with publishers and editors concludes.
7:00	p.m.	Soviet return dinner at Soviet Embassy.
9:00	p.m.	Soviet return dinner concludes.

Thursday, December 10, 1987

9:00	a.m.	Breakfast meeting with the Vice President at Soviet Embassy.
10:30	a.m.	Meeting with representatives of the Armenian
		General Benevolent Union.
11:30	a.m.	Coffee hosted by Mrs. Pamela Harriman at her home.
1:00	p.m.	Private lunch at Soviet Embassy.
2:00	p.m.	Departure ceremony at White House.
5:30	p.m.	Press conference in Club Room of Soviet
		residential complex.
8:00	p.m.	Departure from Andrews Air Force Base.